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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Rd. TELE: (410) 352-8461 FAX; (419) 352-8468 Ted Strickland, Govemor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 www.epastate.oh.us Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Notice of Violation
Wood County
Southview Estates MHP
Ohio EPA Permit No. 2PY000010
NPDES Permit No. OH0095419
January 7, 2009

Mr. Robert Maurer
Southview Estates MHP
Greenbriar Realty

224 E. Wooster St.
Bowling Green, OH 43402

Dear Mr. Maurer:

A review of your self-monitoring reports for the referenced facility covering the months of
January 2006 through November 2008 indicate violations of the conditions of your NPDES
permit. The specific instances of limit violations are enclosed in a separate table.

Other noncompliance violations of the NPDES permit inciude:

Part |,C - Schedule of Compliance:
a. detail plans for sewer system improvements were to be submitted no later than July 1, 2007

Part |, C - Schedule of Compliance of the NPDES permit requires that you secure a sanitary
sewer connection to the available municipal sewer and eliminate the discharge no later than
May 1, 2009. You will need to contact the City of Perrysburg for their requirements to connect
to the sanitary sewer and submit a Permit to Install to Ohio EPA for that connection.

Please be aware that the NPDES permit for the Southview Estates MHP expires on June 30,
2009. Please be advised that failure to comply with the requirements of the NPDES permit will
subject you to escalated enforcement action to achieve compliance.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

D 40

Patricia A. Tebbe, P.E.

Division of Surface Water
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Enclosure

pc.  *DSW-NWDO file
Gary Haydel, City of Perrysburg
Mike Carson
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date
June 2006
20-Jun-06
August 2006
1-Aug-06
10-Aug-06
February 2008
10-Feb-08
March 2008
1-Mar-08
1-Mar-08
1-Mar-08
10-Mar-08
April 2008
1-Apr-08
November 2008
16-Nov-08

station

001

001
001

001
001
001
001
001
001

001

viotype
Limit

Limit
Limit
Limit
Limit
Limit
Lirnit
Limit
Limit

Limit

Southview Estates MHP
January 1, 2006 through November 30, 2008
limit viclations

rptcode parameter

50060

00610
00610

80082
00530
80082
00530
00530
80082

00530

Chicrine

Ammonia
Ammonia

CBOD 5day
Suspended Solids
CBOD 5 day
Suspended Solids
Suspended Solids
CBOD 5 day

Suspended Solids

Imttype
1D Conc .

30D Conc
10 Conc

1D Conce
1D Conc
30D Conc
30D Conc
1D Conc
30D Conc

1D Conc

FEmit

0.019

1.5
2.3

15
18
10
12
18
10

18

rptvalue
1.

1.87
6.6

16.
22.
11.
16.5
24,
11.5
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